Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

3. APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS

3.1 APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS

3.1.1 SC

The SC has, via its letter dated [●], approved the relief sought from complying with a requirement of the
Equity Guidelines issued by the SC as follows:

Relief sought Condition imposed
Paragraph 2(a) of Appendix 4, Part IV

Relief from having to comply with the requirement in respect of placement
of our IPO Shares to be offered under the Institutional Offering to:

(i) RHB Asset Management Sdn Bhd; and

(ii) RHB Islamic International Asset Management Berhad

[●]

The SC has, via its letter dated [●], approved our IPO and Listing under Section 214(1) of the CMSA,
subject to the following conditions:

Condition imposed Status of compliance

[●] [●]

The SC has, via the same letter dated [●], approved the resultant equity structure of our Company
pursuant to our Listing under the Bumiputera equity requirement for public listed companies. The effects
of our Listing on the equity structure of our Company are as follows:

Category of shareholders

Before our IPO / After the
Acquisitions After our IPO

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Bumiputera

-  Malaysian Public via balloting - -  (1)10,000,000 2.5

-  Bumiputera investors to be approved
by the MITI

-

-

(1)50,000,000

12.5

-  Others (2)2,062,700 0.6 2,062,700 0.5

Total Bumiputera 2,062,700 0.6 62,062,700 15.5

Non-Bumiputera 323,739,700 99.4 (3)337,937,300 84.5

Total Malaysian 325,802,400 100.0 400,000,000 100.0

Foreigner - - - -

Total 325,802,400 100.0 400,000,000 100.0

Notes:

(1) Assuming all the Shares allocated to Bumiputera investors approved by the MITI under the

Institutional Offering, and Bumiputera public investors (via balloting) under the Retail Offering
are fully subscribed.

(2) Held by Noor Izwan Fazly Bin Nor Azman, who is our existing Bumiputera shareholder upon

completion of the Acquisitions.

(3) Assuming all the Eligible Persons that are allocated with the Issue Shares are non-Bumiputera.

14

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

3. APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS (CONT’D)

3.1.2 Bursa Securities

Bursa Securities has, via its letter dated [●], approved the admission of LAC to the Official List, our